



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms D Meskenaite

Respondent: Staffline Recruitment Limited

JUDGMENT

The claimant's application dated 18 May 2026 for reconsideration of the judgment sent to the parties on 5 May 2026 is refused.

REASONS

There is in accordance with rule 70(2) of the Employment Tribunal Procedure Rules 2024 no reasonable prospect of the original decision being varied or revoked, because the application seeks to re-visit the available evidence that was presented by both parties to the tribunal at the final hearing which was fully considered by the tribunal in making its findings of fact and upon which the correct legal tests were then applied in reaching its outcome determinations on the issues before it.

Date: 1/06/2026

Approved by

Employment Judge Swann